



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 6, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: ReBid - 24th Avenue Street Improvements Project- CDBG 2206-007
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$384,415.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	1,160	8.00	9,280.00	9.25	10,730.00	4.50	5,220.00	8.75	10,150.00	10.00	11,600.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,300	2.00	6,600.00	1.90	6,270.00	1.00	3,300.00	2.00	6,600.00	3.85	12,705.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	40	19.00	760.00	26.00	1,040.00	15.00	600.00	28.50	1,140.00	50.00	2,000.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	35	23.00	805.00	26.00	910.00	15.00	525.00	30.00	1,050.00	30.00	1,050.00
5	HMA Surface Rem, 3" (Special)	SqYd	10	38.00	380.00	10.00	100.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	90.00	900.00
6	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, (0"-3")	SqYd	3,550	5.00	17,750.00	7.50	26,625.00	5.00	17,750.00	5.70	20,235.00	5.50	19,525.00
7	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	35	150.00	5,250.00	150.00	5,250.00	42.50	1,487.50	50.00	1,750.00	125.00	4,375.00
8	Inlet Filters	Each	15	270.00	4,050.00	330.00	4,950.00	250.00	3,750.00	15.00	225.00	275.00	4,125.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	20	1,050.00	21,000.00	720.00	14,400.00	1,050.00	21,000.00	725.00	14,500.00	1,175.00	23,500.00
10	Domestic Water Service Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	1	750.00	750.00	975.00	975.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	385.00	385.00
11	Structure to Be Abandoned	Each	1	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	850.00	850.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	8	2,650.00	21,200.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	2,825.00	22,600.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,120.00	24,960.00
13	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	7	600.00	4,200.00	570.00	3,990.00	685.00	4,795.00	600.00	4,200.00	750.00	5,250.00
14	Restricted Depth Catch Basins, 4' Diameter. Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,760.00	10,760.00	8,355.00	8,355.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
15	Storm Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	Each	2	9,300.00	18,600.00	12,160.00	24,320.00	10,755.00	21,510.00	5,525.00	11,050.00	11,900.00	23,800.00
16	Storm Manholes, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	Each	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	13,520.00	13,520.00	12,365.00	12,365.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
17	Sanitary Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	Each	0	15,000.00	0.00	15,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
18	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	50	43.00	2,150.00	36.00	1,800.00	53.00	2,650.00	52.50	2,625.00	53.00	2,650.00
19	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	830	40.00	33,200.00	32.00	26,560.00	51.00	42,330.00	50.50	41,915.00	46.00	38,180.00
20	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.18 (Modified)	Foot	120	46.00	5,520.00	47.50	5,700.00	53.00	6,360.00	59.00	7,080.00	50.00	6,000.00
21	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.24 (Modified)	Foot	210	46.00	9,660.00	49.00	10,290.00	55.00	11,550.00	68.00	14,280.00	53.00	11,130.00
22	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,300	10.00	33,000.00	8.75	28,875.00	11.25	37,125.00	9.25	30,525.00	11.00	36,300.00
23	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	220	38.00	8,360.00	42.00	9,240.00	47.50	10,450.00	25.00	5,500.00	40.00	8,800.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	50	100.00	5,000.00	91.00	4,550.00	121.00	6,050.00	129.00	6,450.00	110.00	5,500.00
25	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	35	110.00	3,850.00	105.00	3,675.00	142.00	4,970.00	170.00	5,950.00	135.00	4,725.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	70	95.00	6,650.00	100.00	7,000.00	137.00	9,590.00	45.00	3,150.00	100.00	7,000.00
27	Protective Coat	SqYd	650	3.00	1,950.00	2.75	1,787.50	2.75	1,787.50	1.00	650.00	3.00	1,950.00
28	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	10	47.00	470.00	74.00	740.00	35.00	350.00	118.00	1,180.00	65.00	650.00
29	Pavement Patching, Class "D", Type II, 6"	SqYd	70	46.00	3,220.00	39.00	2,730.00	35.00	2,450.00	50.00	3,500.00	75.00	5,250.00
30	Pavement Patching, Class "D", Type III, 6"	SqYd	120	45.00	5,400.00	39.00	4,680.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	65.00	7,800.00
31	Pavement Patching, Class "D", Type IV, 6"	SqYd	50	45.00	2,250.00	39.00	1,950.00	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
32	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pound	600	1.00	600.00	1.50	900.00	0.01	6.00	0.01	6.00	0.01	6.00
33	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, IL-9.5, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	385	112.00	43,120.00	126.00	48,510.00	105.00	40,425.00	111.50	42,927.50	145.00	55,825.00
34	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	375	108.00	40,500.00	126.00	47,250.00	100.00	37,500.00	103.75	38,906.25	140.00	52,500.00
35	Raised Reflective Pavement Marker Removal	Each	30	13.00	390.00	1.00	30.00	10.00	300.00	30.00	900.00	20.00	600.00
36	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers	Each	30	75.00	2,250.00	1.00	30.00	75.00	2,250.00	150.00	4,500.00	165.00	4,950.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	400	7.00	2,800.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	12.00	4,800.00
38	Seeding, Class 1	SqYd	400	15.00	6,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	10.50	4,200.00	10.00	4,000.00
39	Thermoplastic Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	600	2.30	1,380.00	2.00	1,200.00	2.30	1,380.00	3.00	1,800.00	3.00	1,800.00
40	Thermoplastic Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	560	4.00	2,240.00	3.25	1,820.00	4.00	2,240.00	5.00	2,800.00	4.50	2,520.00
41	Thermoplastic Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	145	14.00	2,030.00	10.00	1,450.00	15.00	2,175.00	10.00	1,450.00	17.50	2,537.50
42	Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC, SDR 26, 10"	Foot	30	300.00	9,000.00	55.00	1,650.00	325.00	9,750.00	156.00	4,680.00	350.00	10,500.00
43	Trench Backfill	CuYd	10	25.00	250.00	40.00	400.00	23.00	230.00	58.00	580.00	25.00	250.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection	L. Sum	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	31,340.00	31,340.00	33,174.00	33,174.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$384,415.00	\$390,997.50	\$400,000.00	\$408,404.75	\$447,498.50					